Work Notice Construction work - new power cable

Where	Frankleigh Street
When	14 July - mid August 2025
Why	To install a new underground power cable

Date: 7 July 2025

Orion

What we're doing

We're installing a new underground power cable between the Milton Substation and the Halswell Substation on Sparks Road to strengthen our electricity network.

From 14 July - mid August we'll be installing cable ducts along Frankleigh Street. The ducts are installed in a trench in the road.

We've now completed work to install cable ducts along Milton Street and we're currently working to install ducts through the Barrington Street intersection.

Our work on Frankleigh Street won't start until we have reopened the Barrington Street intersection and completed the current works.

Traffic management

To do this work safely traffic management will be in place.

- No entry to Frankleigh Street from Barrington Street and Milton Street.
- Frankleigh Street will be one-way travelling from Lyttelton Street to Barrington Street.
- Detour routes will be signposted.
- The cycleway on Frankleigh Street will be open.
- There will be no on-street parking available where we're working.

We understand this work is disruptive and appreciate your patience and understanding.

Please follow all signs and instructions from our crew.



Where we're working

Property access

During the day, vehicle access to properties and streets on the side of the road where we're working will be temporarily restricted while we trench past.

We will place steel plates over the trench, so you can access your property when we're not working.

We're keen to understand if you have any specific access needs.

If your driveway access has been impacted and you need to get in or out of your property, contact Isaac Construction on **027 314 5534** or speak to a team member on site.

Hours of work

The crew will generally work during the day between the hours of 7am - 6pm, Monday -Friday. However, we may need to do early morning or weekend work at times.

On street parking

On-street parking will not be available where we're working.

Rubbish collection

Your rubbish collection will not be affected. Please bring your rubbish bins out to the kerb as normal.

The crew will move the bins for collection if necessary and return them to outside your property.

Bus stops

The bus stop opposite 75 Frankleigh Street and the bus stop outside 24 Frankleigh Street will be open while we're working.

Intersection work

In early August we'll need to install cable ducts across the intersection of Lyttelton Street, Frankleigh Street and Sparks Road.

This will require additional traffic management involving a partial road closure. This work could take up to two weeks.

Pedestrian access

Footpaths past the work area will be maintained. Please follow any signs and instructions from our crew.

Cycleway

We're installing the new power cable in the road. At times provisions for cyclists safety may be in place along the cycleway.

Access to the cycleway from Strauss Place will remain open.

Stay up to date

For more information visit: www.haveyoursay.oriongroup.co.nz/ milton-to-halswell-new-power-cable



Our Orion Customer Support team are available 24/7 on 0800 363 9898 to help.

You can contact the onsite Isaac Construction team on 027 314 5534 or email 66kvmiltontohalswell@isaac.co.nz

We're strengthening our electricity network

